
Thursday, September 4 from 5:15pm-7:30pm
First TNT: Thursday Nights at Trinity (Weekly)
Includes Dinner, Chancel Choir, Youth Choir & Bells, & EvB Small Group

Sunday, September 7 at 10:00am
Let’s Grow Together: Discipleship Sunday

Sunday, September 7 from 5:00pm-6:30pm
First FoRT DBC Small Group (Weekly)

Tuesday, September 9 at 7:00pm
First UWF Spiritalk Book Group (Monthly)

Sunday, September 14 from 10:00am-12:30pm
Let’s Grow Together: Fall Kick Off Sunday

Monday, September 15 from 9:30am-11:30am
First Kids Food Basket Volunteer Day (Monthly)

Sunday, September 28 at 6:00pm
First Pints with the Pastor Meet Up (Monthly)

Monday, September 29 from 6:00pm-8:00pm
UWF Come to the Table: Cross & Lynching Tree

Friday, October 3 to Sunday, October 5 
UWF Used Book Sale

Tuesday, October 7 from 9:15am-10:00am
First Gophers Exercise Class (Weekly)

Wednesday, October 8 from 5:00pm-7:00pm
First Community Ministries Program (Weekly)

Friday, October 10 from 6:30pm-8:30pm
First Popcorn Party Time: Monsters Inc.

Tuesday, November 4 at 7:00pm
Sacred Justice Book Club (Quarterly)

Friday, November 7 at 6:00pm
Community Ministries Night to Remember 

Saturday, November 8 at TBD Time
Youth Only Movie Night Adventure

Sunday, November 23 from 10:00am-1:30pm
   Christ the King & Music Sunday at 10:00am
   MWCF Thanksgiving Dinner Fundraiser at 11:30am
   Hanging of the Greens at 1:00pm
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YEAR ROUND OPPORTUNITIES:

3rd Monday at 6:30pm
Faith on the Fly (Monthly)

Tuesdays at 10:00am
Coffee & Conversation (Weekly)

3rd Wednesday at 1:00pm
Mahjong Group (Monthly)

Wednesdays at 7:00pm
Ping Pong for Adults (Weekly)

Select Fridays at 1:00pm
God’s Naturehood: Adults (Monthly)

ADVENT & CHRISTMAS:

Sunday, Nov. 30 at 6:00pm
Christmas by Candlelight

Saturday, Dec. 6  at 9:00am
The Greatest Advent(ure) ft.

Breakfast, Crafts, Games & Stories

Tuesday, Dec. 9 at 7:00pm
Blue Christmas Service

Wednesday, Dec. 24 
6:30pm - Christmas Eve Family

9:30pm - Christmas Eve Traditional

FAMILY FELLOWSHIP EVENTS:

Sunday, Oct. 26 at 3:30pm
Orchard Outing at Schwallier’s

... and Popcorn Party Time...

Oct. 10 at 6:30pm
Monsters Inc. Movie Night

Nov. 14 at 6:30pm
Game Night

Dec. 19 at 6:30pm 
Klaus Movie Night


